
Dimmitt Bobbies Softball Schedule 2024

Scrimmages
Day Date VS Place Varsity JV
Saturday January 27 Perryton Dimmitt 12:00 2:00
Tuesday January 30 Hereford Dimmitt 4:00 6:00
Friday February 2 Palo Duro Dimmitt 4:00
Tuesday February 6 Muleshoe/Lubbock Christian Muleshoe 5:00 6:30

Pre-Season
Day Date VS Place Varsity JV
Tuesday February 13 Palo Duro Palo Duro 4:00 6:00
Saturday February 17 Sudan Sudan 12:00
Tuesday February 20 Lockney Lockney 4:00 6:00
Thursday-Saturday February 22-24 Idalou Tournament Idalou TBA
Monday February 26 New Home Dimmitt 5:00 6:30
Thursday-Saturday [1] February 29-March 2 Floydada Tournament Floydada TBA
Tuesday March 5 Kress Dimmitt 5:00
Saturday March 9 Crosbyton Crosbyton 12:00
Monday March 11 Petersburg Petersburg 10:00 12:00

District
Day Date VS Place Varsity JV
Tuesday March 19 Bushland Bushland 4:30 6:00
Friday March 22 Canadian Dimmitt 12:00 2:00
Tuesday March 26 Tulia Tulia 4:30 6:00
Thursday March 28 River Road River Road 4:30 6:00
Tuesday April 2 Dalhart Dimmitt 5:00 6:30
Friday April 5 Bushland Dimmitt 5:00 6:30
Tuesday April 9 Canadian Candian 5:00 6:30
Friday April 12 Tulia Dimmitt 5:00 6:30
Tuesday April 16 River Road* Dimmitt 5:00 6:30
Friday April 19 Dalhart Dalhart 4:30 6:00

Head Coach: Dr. Isaac Martinez * - Senior Night
Assistant Coach: Victoria Ruiz JV 20 minutes after conclusion of Varsity game
Athletic Trainer: Alison Martinez

Athletic Director: Bret Bethke Superintendent: Jill Millican
Girls Coordinator: Jason Ayala HS Principal: Maritssa Flores



[1] Thursday -Saturday


